

GAHC040010952024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./129/2024

Pill Takur
Son of Late Pill Teni, permanent residents of Village Korli, PO Yazali, PS Yazali,
Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh 791119 presently residing at P Sector,
Itanagar, PO and PS Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh 791111.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Dulem Moyong
Age: 38
Occupation :
Son of Late Nongkul Moyong
2nd Mile
PO and PS Namsai
District Namsai
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Uttam Deka, Dusu Rillung, A K Purkayastha

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Gujusa Yobin, Mitem Ratan

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 23.02.2026

Heard Ms D. Rillung, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard
Mr. T. Ete, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

This matter has been listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation for the Nation.

As agreed, let this matter be referred to the Mediation.

Mr M. Ninu, learned counsel is appointed as Mediator.

Parties to furnish documents to the Mediator.

Registry to refer this matter for mediation on **09.03.2026**. Matter be listed thereafter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant